Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Albany Park Branch Library

Contract Number: 1550

General Contractor: Wight Construction Company
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $895,746.05

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/24/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Albany



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/31/2014

PROJECT: Albany Park Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 11

For the Period: 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014
Contract No.: C1550

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: Design Build Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 895,746.05

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,915,000.00
ADDITIONS $174,475.95
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $174,475.95
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $8,089,475.95

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,968,833.51

TOTAL RETENTION $464,996.64

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $464 996.64
b) Liens and Other Withholding g =

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $4,503,836.87

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3,608,090.82

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $895,746.05

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA10final 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFiDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PROIECT NAME: Albany Park Branch Library CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, inc Date: 5/31/2014
PBC PROIECT #: 08130 2500 North Frontage Road
Daien, iL 60561
iOB LOCATION: 3401 West Foster Ave
Chicago, IL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # i1 PERIOD FROM 5/1/2014 TO 5/31/2014
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of
County of } s
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, inc
corporation, and duly autherized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1550 dated
the  12th _ day of iuly , 2012
Albany Park Branch Library
3401 West Fosler Ave
Chicago, IL
That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a ps $ 895,746.05 under the terms of said contract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have fumnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated;
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Original ~-WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adiusted Previous Net Amount
CS| Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining 1o Bill
022201 [cPMH Constu ey sogr  Mass Grading $18455000|  $3600000| $220650.00  9287%| 20140000  $351000| s20401000| S204s100| sta1zencn| s3ise00|  $36231.00
025100 [Bevery Asphab i EMERIR Y Aspan $20,275.00 5000  $20275.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 52027500
027800 TBD Pavers $22.875.00 $0.00 $22,875.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 30.00 £0 00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,875.00
028100 [JM.lrgation. | Gore . egan ) Imigaton $37,000.00 s000|  $37,00000 0.00% s0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00|  $37,00000
; G
028300 Fence Maslers. Z?:::g: Hc-r:,“;_[i:oai ;n|ve Fencing $13,200.00 $3,365.00 $16,565.00 2.22% $367 50 $0.00 8367 .50 53675 $33075 $0.00 $16,234.25
029100 |Christy Webber z‘m::"l’i";o"g,z Landscaping $75,000,00 5000  $75,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
033100 Builders Concn zﬁ:ﬂcd:n::r:o: 62 Buliding Concrete $335,405 00 $55,945.00 $391,350.00 78.19%| $279.308.00 $26680.00| S30598800| 53059880 $2512377.20| $24,012.00 $115,960.80
033200 [Litgen Concrate e grenug 1 socoy  Bulding Concrate $10,345.00 000  §10.34500  100.00% sooo| s1034500 sioaaso0|  §103450 s0o0|  $9.310.50 $1.034 50
084100 [ MikStatos Con gt ve 53512 Procast Planks 569.659.00 s0.00|  ssesee00|  10000%| $69680.00 s000| sa0E6900| $5.98660|  $6270210 50,00 56,966 90
042150 [Cybortyme Mas Jr 1 gocas ) - Masonry $60250000(  $35234.00  $637.73400|  100.00%| $56075400) $5697000 $63772400| s3188570| $651725.80| $54,12150|  $31886.70
051100 Bridgeport Slee glﬂs;::%:;;w Steal $485,000.00 $22,093.00 $507,093.00 95.78%| $450.000.00 $35683.00| $4858830C| 548,568.30| S$405.000.00) $32,114.70 $69,978.30
057300/ 3 Column Covers! am
073100 All American E: H Phenolic Wi Panels $206,100.00 54,600.00 $210,700.00 23.07% $33.600.00 $15,600.00 $48,600 00 $4 860.00 $29.700.00] $14.040.00 $166,960.00
062100 [Dumex Consint foporo s sesse Genoral Carpentry 543000000  $32224.40|  $462224.40 8371%| s29392616| s9300224| sassezedo| saseszna| szeasa354| seayozoz|  $113.988.84
064100 ommue Cosmentim 0 00 1BR S Casowark $236,000.00 $0.00|  $236,000.00 0.00% 5000 50.00 s0.00 50,00 50.00 s000|  $236,000.00
072150 THO Spray Insulation $4,695.00 $0.00 $4,685.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,69500
072500 |Kiomer & Divi foraer i meara Al Barriers §57.90000 $0.00|  $57.90000|  5475%| s31700.00 s0.00| 3170000 s217000| S28.53000 5000 52937000
074243 [Boswell Buldin ygos bt apygq 2N Plated Panal Systems $303,000.00 s000|  $203,000.00 462%|  $14.00000 sooo| si4pcocn| stso0o0| s1zE00.00 s000|  $290.40000
075100 [Mw Powal Co gy o et ™ Rooting $451,735.00 $641000|  $458,145.00|  4122%| 512473500 $64.110.00| $18884500| S1688a50| $11226150| s57eeec0|  5288,184.50
075101 |The Bilco Com yyony seran oy 08518 R00nG $3,600 89 s000|  $3s0089|  10000% sooo|  sasooss|  sssooss| 53009 sooo|  s3.240.80 $360.09
b Page 1 Sub Costs $3,548,949.89 $195,871.40) §3,744,821.29 63.78%| $2,078,869.66| $309,501.13( $2,388,370.79| $206,950.38|$1,900,020.89| $281,399.52| $1,563,400.88

Page 1 of 3



1 2 3 5 1] 7 8 9 10 11 12
Original WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adiusted Previous Net Amount
CSi Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
18822 S, A
079100 [Trumph Restor peras & angge.  doint Sealants $7.900.00 $0.00 $7.90000|  50.00% so00|  s3esooo| s3ssoon|  saesoo so00|  $3555.00 $4,345.00
691 Executh
081100 |LaForce,inc. s (oo & agsz7  DoorsFramesiHarcware $65,548.00 soo0|  sessasoo|  27ea%| sie21a00 sooo| sis31500| s1e31s0|  s16.48350 5000|  $49,064.50
69 i
081100 [LaForcn, Inc. oo | neepy  Bulletn $0.00 $1,535.00 §153500(  10000%|  $1.525.00 $000|  s15a500|  s1sasol 5138150 50.00 $153.50
084100/ Storefront/Windows/ Glazing . 00,00 WU Ipee—— 8 a
Daipag  [Mecwle lass 814 Kay St unk Shoraost rondons! 3 $386,000.00 s0.00|  $388,000.00 94.44%| $20080000| $15653500| 336643500 s3aseass0| s188.01000| s14088150|  s68 20850
003100 Lowery TloCo p \aonmy - Coramic $36,300.00 s0.00| 3630000 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 000  $36,30000
0se400  |tBD Terrazzo $70,000.00 so00|  s70,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0,00 $000|  $70,000.00
i A
096600  |Pesrless Rug ¢ g‘,’::ezn“,’,‘_"g'ﬁ'gs;" CarpetLinoleum $54,068.00 $000|  $54,068.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 50,00 $0.00 $54,068.00
4
096200 [GL Balley. e Gri vt Painthg $54,550.00 5000 5455000  54.08% s000| s20,50000 s2050000 5288000 so00| $2655000(  $28,000.00
101100 |reo Visual Boards $17,500.00 s000]  $17.500.00 0.00% $6.00 50.00 5000 5000 5000 s000|  $17,500.00
103500 |70 Fiag Pales $1.490.00 50,00 $1,490.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $1,490.00
104300  |T8D Signage $10,740.00 s0.00|  s10.740.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50,00 50,00 50,00 s000|  $10.740.00
105100 |REBSliage S guot | apgan.  Lockers $4,900,00 $0.00 $4,600,00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 50,00 5000 $0.00 $4,900.00
105200 |teD Fire Extinquishers $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.00% 5000 50.00 50,00 50,00 5000 $0.00 $500.00
106500 |RHL Entorprise oo | caps  Operable Parttions $18,121.60 sooo|  sisi2180 38.75% sooo|  s7o21ee|  sTo2ies|  sro2n7 sooo|  $6.319.52 $11,802.08
108200 |iterior Goncap | o e 'ar - Tollel Parttiona/Accessaries $16,700.00 5000  $16,700.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 56.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,700.00
537
111300 |0SA Integrated yor ) LolPWORAME by jectorProfection Sereons | $18,406.68 000  s18.40668|  100.00%| Stsa0668 $000| s1840868| S184060 51656602 $0.00 $1,840 66|
114050 [Pawiing Corpor sy imm C0 1 Mise Equipment $860.54 50,00 $86054|  100,00% 5860 5¢ $0.00 S880.54 sec0s| 577448 $0.00 $86.05
114050 TBD Library Equipment $19.000.00 $0.00! $19,000.00 0.00% S0.00 $0.00 50.00 50,00 5000 $0.00 $19,000.00
114085  |TED Book Return $4,500,00 $0.00 $4,500.00 0.00% 50,00 $0.00 50,00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $4,500.00
114100 |tED Aslices $1,000.00 $0.00, $1,000.00 0.00% $6.00 $0.00 50,00 50,00 s0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
5900 W. 65th St
115123 [Melahn Manut gouo R EL Metal StorageLibrary Shelvin]  $103,000,00 5000  $103,000.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 56:00 s0.00 so00| 10300000
124100 |Conslruction S) oo o e Floor Grlis $4,381,00 s000]  $438100| 10000%|  $438100 sooo| sasmtoo|  seasio|  samdze 50.00 $438.10
125100 |indecor.ine. o AR window Treatments $12.700.00 $000|  $12,700.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 000 50.00 $12,700.00
12633 |Te0 Bike Racks $5.791.00 $0.00 $5.781.00 0.00% 5000 50.00 S0.00 $0.00 56,00 50,00 $5,791.00
120323 [Howard L Whit hooororar ope  Trash Cans $3,926.00 50.00 $3.626.00|  100.00% saoo|  sag2e00| sssze00|  sas2e0 soo0|  $3533.40 $392.60
120343 |TBD Benches $17,300.00 s000|  $17.300.00 0.00% 5600 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00 s000|  $17.30000
142200 |TBD Lifts $15733.00 5000|  $15733.00 0.00% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 5000 50.00|  $15733.00
152100  |Garces Contran gjé’a:; o S Plumbing $375000.00|  $5037400|  $426,373.00 9015%| $30734324| $77,01635| 538435050 saneisoe| serecosez| ses ATy $60,449.37
167100 |QuBanine o e HUAC $825,000.00 s712622| sesziz622 8469%| saBsstaso| s22120822| s7047i67z| S7047187| $43518215| s1e9.08290  s197.88117
157150 |Brucker Compi oo 9L Lac $2,755.00 50,00 $275500)  100.00% sooo| s27ss00|  s27ssoo|  szrsso s000|  $2,479.50 $275.50
i
162100 [ABGO Electrce opycone 1t soass  Electica $725105000  sa881200| §771.917.00  5201%| swe31200| $7520000| $40151200| s40.15120| sewaesvac| seresoco|  s4105s6.:20
Sublotal Page 2 Subcontraclor Costs $2,881,774.82]  §$105,847.22| $2,887,622.04]  65.19%)| $1,370,566.96| $577,107.26| §1,947,674.22| $194,767.41|$1,233,510.28| $619,396.53| $1,234,715.23

Page 2 of 3



004001 wight Construc 30 gosaq . Gonstruction Management §738.50 s13037.47|  s13775.97 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $13,775.97
010001 Wight Construc oo 1 e "2 * Ganeral Conditions $799,000.50 $0.00|  $799,000.50 6520%| $41546000) $10550000| $5209e000| ssz09s00| sa7agazoo| sedssooo|  $330,118.50
010201 Wight Gonstruc 2o ) mmay o ¢ Insurance $50,507.00 s172450  s4s78250|  10000%| s4a 78250 s000| s4e7ezsa|  s4srezs| s4zs0azs $0.00 $4,878.25
010221 Wight Construc gi?ﬂ:‘:[‘:g;’,‘“" Rd. Band $49,650.00 $13.376.00 $63,026.00|  100.00%| S$8202600 $000| se302500| $630260| §56.723.40 $0.00 $6,302.60
990600 Wight Construc i‘,“;‘;’:‘:f{‘:‘gggs‘“"" Cantingency $50,00000|  -$13.376.00 $36,624.00 0.00% 5060 50,00 50.00 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 $36,624.00
990601 Public Building é‘:“‘fa;:‘:‘l’:‘:‘gg’l"ss“"‘ Owmer Gantingency 530000000  -$16.21485|  $283785.15 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s000| 528378515
990999 Wight Canstruc 2200 :‘;{“&:{;‘;’1"‘9* RE Untet $134379.20|  -$122,34079 $12.038.50 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $12,038 50
Public Bulking 5o 1 aeseq . Site Work Allowance $100,000.00 $0.00|  $100,000.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 50,00 $000|  $100,000.00

Subtotal Page 3 General Conditions, Contingency, Allowances, OH8  51,484,275.29 -$127,242.67| $1,357,032.62 46.63%| $527,288.50| $105,500.00| $632,788.50| $63,278.85| $474,559.65| $94,950.00 $787,522.97

Page 1 Sub Costs $3,548,949.89]  $195871.40] $3.744,821.28 63.78% | $2,078,869.66| $309,501.13( 52,388,370.79] $206,950.38]51,900,020.88 $281,399.52] $1,563,400.88

Page 2 Sub Costs 52,881,774.82|  $105847.22] $2,987,622.04 65.19% | $1,370,566.96| $677,107.26| $1,947,674.22| $134,767.41($1,233,510.28| $519,396.63| $1,234715.23

Sublotal Page 3 | Conditions, Contingency, Al OH8| $1484,275.29)  -$127,242.67| $1,357,032.62 46.63%| $527,288.50] $105500.00| $632,788.50] $63,278.85 $474,559.66) $94,950.00|  $787,522.97

TOTAL $7,915,000.00|  $174,475.95 $8,089,475.95 61.42% $3,076,725.12| $992,108.39] $4,968,832.61| $464,996.64| $3,608,090.82| $895,746.05| $3,685,639.08

Page 30f 3



Page 3 of 3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $7.915,000.00
Extras to Contract $174 47595 Work Completed to Date (Col. 7) $4,968,833.51
Total Contract and Extras $8,089,475.95 Total Relained (Col. 9) $464,996.64
Credits to Contract $0.00 Net Amount Earmed (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $4,503,836.87
Adjusted Total Contract $8,089 475.95 Previously Paid (Col. 10) $3,608,090.82
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $895,746.05
These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.
Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;
that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents
acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments that
have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,
ljat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attorney's fees.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31-May 2014
Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop m‘*}

Notary Public
Title: Vice President

SHERRIE A ECKERT

OFFICIAL SEAL
i Notary Public, State of lHlinois
My Commission Expires
March 29, 2017




